

ORDER BELOW EXH. 14 IN RCS NO. 131/2025

**Parshwa Reality
Vs.
Somnath Ramling Kore**

The defendant and his Ld. advocate are present before the Court. The defendant filed the adjournment application for filing say. Considering the reasons mentioned in the application, the adjournment application is allowed as last chance.

**Place : Sangli.
Date : 02.08.2025.**

**(Rohini Sambhaji Patil)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Div., Sangli.**